The following scenarios assume that only the variable under examination changes and all other variable remain constant.

It is expressly assumed Party B suffers no reinvestment risk and that there is no significant change or abnormal/excessive

volatility in the Reference Obligation Price in the period preceding the Observation Date

• Table 1: INR OIS curve is changed and all other variables remain constant, and

• Table 2: Reference Obligation Price is changed and all other variables remain constant

The two tables below indicate the mark to market of the transaction, in INR. A positive value indicates that the transaction

is in the money for Party B and a negative valuation indicates that the transaction is in the money for Party A.

The two tables below show the indicative sensitivity to parallel shifts in INR OIS curve and changes in Reference Obligation

Price respectively, assuming all other variables are constant.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, Mumbai Branch
10th Floor Ceejay House

Worli, Mumbai 400018
Regulated by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI)

Proprietary & Confidential

Table 1:

Parallel shift in INR OIS curve
Indicative Mark to Market for Client

(INR Mn)

-5.00% -41

-2.00% -17

-1.00% -9

-0.50% -5

+0.50% 2

+1.00% 6

+2.00% 14

+5.00% 35

Table 2:

Change in Reference Obligation Price
Indicative Mark to Market for Client

(INR Mn)

-10.00% -10

-5.00% -52

-3.00% -32

-1.00% -12

+1.00% 8

+3.00% 28

+5.00% 48

MAXIMUM LOSS & WORST DOWNSIDE ON PAY-OFF PROFILE

While OIS rates can go negative so theoretically the worst case can be unlimited once the Early Termination Event occurs.

However, assuming that OIS rates go to zero and an Early Termination Event occurs, then under this scenario at worst if

Reference Obligation Cash Settlement Amount is determined to be zero then client will have to pay all the Fixed Amount(s)

and Distribution(s) still pending.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, Mumbai Branch
10th Floor Ceejay House

Worli, Mumbai 400018
Regulated by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI)

Proprietary & Confidential